NATIONAL ASSEMBLY
QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY
QUESTION NUMBER: 1127 [NW1262E]
DATE OF PUBLICATION: 15 APRIL 2016

1127. Mr D J Maynier (DA) to ask the Minister of Finance:

(1) Whether the Deputy Minister has ever (a) been present at a meeting and/or (b) conducted any communication with a certain person (name furnished); if so, what are the relevant details of each specified (i) meeting and (ii) communication; if not,

(2) has the specified person (name furnished) ever arranged a meeting for the Deputy Minister with members of a certain family (name furnished); if not, what is the position in this regard; if so, in each specified case, what are the relevant details?
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REPLY:

The Deputy Minister has informed me that the matter involving the certain family (name furnished) is under investigation by both the Hawks and the Public Protector and therefore we are not in a position to provide any further details until those investigations have been concluded.

